CHIP ALUMINUM
ELECTROLYTIC
CAPACITORS
01-03
ISO 9001
International Organization for
Standardization
Registered by UL to ISO 9001 under UL’s accreditation

High reliability (105℃, 2000 hours)
Height 5.5mm max ( D=8 : 6.5mm Max)
■Part number system
CBT Height 5.5mmL 105℃ Standard
Series
Chip type aluminum electrolytic capacitor
Item
Operating temperature
Rated voltage range
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Leakage current
Performance characteristics
-55 ~+105℃
6.3 ~ 50Vdc
0.1 ~ 220㎌
±20% at 120Hz, 20℃
After 2 minutes application of rated voltage. Leakage current is not more than 0.01CV or 3(㎂) whichever is greater.
After 2000 hours( D≤ 6.3:1000) application of DC rated working voltage at 105℃ the measurement shall meet following limits.
Measurements shall be performed after 2 hours exposure at room temperature.
After 1000 hours at 105℃ without voltage application measurement shall meet the following limits.
Measurements shall be performed after exposure for 24 hours at room temperature.
JIS C 5141, JIS C 5102
Dissipation factor
(tanδ)
Stability at low temperature
(Impedance ratio : max)
Load life
Shelf life
Applicable standards
Initial specified value or less
Within ±20% of the initial measured value
Within 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current
Capacitance change
tanδ
Initial specified value or less
Within ±20% of the initial measured value
Within 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current
Capacitance change
tanδ
■Specifications
(unit : mm)
L(      ) A I W P
5.4 3.3 1.5 0.45~0.75 0.6
5.4 4.3 1.8 0.5~0.8 1.0
5.4 5.3 2.2 0.5~0.8 1.5
5.4 6.6 2.4 0.5~0.8 2.2
6.2±0.3 8.3 3.4 0.5~0.8 2.3
D
3
4
5
6.3
8
+0.1
-0.3
■Case size & Ripple current
CAP(㎌)
WV
PART NO.
6.3(0J)
D R.C. D R.C. D R.C. D R.C. D R.C. D. R.C.
10(1A) 16(1C) 25(1E) 35(1V) 50(1H)
D: Case diameter(mm)
R.C: Maximum ripple current(at 85℃, 120Hz:mArms)
0.1
0.22

0.7
10(1A) 16(1C) 25(1E) 35(1V) 50(1H)
■Part number system
CBZ Height 5.5mmL Low Impedance
Series
Chip type aluminum electrolytic capacitor
Item
Operating temperature
Rated voltage range
Capacitance range
Capacitance tolerance
Leakage current
Performance characteristics
-55 ~+105℃
6.3 ~ 50Vdc
1 ~ 220㎌
±20% at 120Hz, 20℃
After 2 minutes application of rated voltage. Leakage current is not more than 0.01CV or 3(㎂) whichever is greater.
After 2000 hours( D≤ 6.3:1000) application of DC rated working voltage at 105℃ the measurement shall meet
following limits. Measurements shall be performed after 2 hours exposure at room temperature.
After 1000 hours at 105℃ without voltage application measurement shall meet the following limits.
Measurements shall be performed after exposure for 24 hours at room temperature.
JIS C 5141, JIS C 5102
Dissipation factor
(tanδ)
Stability at low temperature
(Impedance ratio : max)
Load life
Shelf life
Applicable standards
Initial specified value or less
Within ±20% of the initial measured value
Within 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current
Capacitance change
tanδ
Initial specified value or less
Within ±20% of the initial measured value
Within 200% of the initial specified value
Leakage current
Capacitance change
tanδ
■Specifications
■Dimensions
(unit : mm)
L(      ) A I W P
5.4 3.3 1.5 0.45~0.75 0.6
5.4 4.3 1.8 0.5~0.8 1.0
5.4 5.3 2.2 0.5~0.8 1.5
5.4 6.6 2.4 0.5~0.8 2.2
6.2±0.3 8.3 3.4 0.5~0.8 2.3
D
3
4
5
6.3
8
+0.1
-0.3
D : Case diameter(mm)
R.C: Maximum ripple current (at 105℃, 100kHz:mArms)
IZI  : Ω/100kHz, 20℃
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
0.26 0.19 0.16 0.14 0.12 0.12tanδ(max)
Rated voltage(V)
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
2 2 2 2 2 2
3 3 3 3 3 3
Rated voltage(V)
IZI(-25℃)/IZI(+20℃)